

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

County Service Areas Administrative Support Team 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8153 • FAX (530) 668-4029 YoloCSA@yolocounty.org

El Macero County Service Area Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda

April 18, 2017, 6:00 p.m.

El Macero Country Club, 44571 Clubhouse Drive, El Macero, CA 95618

- 1. Call to Order (Lien)
- 2. Introductions (Lien)
- 3. Approval of Agenda (Lien)
- 4. Public Comment (any attendee may speak for up to 2 minutes on matters not on the agenda)
- 5. Approval of January 25, 2017 Meeting Minutes (Lien)
- 6. Update from the Office of Yolo County Supervisor Jim Provenza
- 7. Discussion and Action Items
 - A. Fiscal update and proposed 2017-18 Budget (Gabor)
 - B. Road Improvement Ad Hoc Subcommittee update (McDonough)
 - C. Median landscape and EM3 well updates
 - D. Renewal/replacement of landscaper contract (Gabor)
 - E. Mailing to residents (Gabor)
- 8. Call for Future Agenda Items (Lien)
- 9. Adjournment (Lien)

Next Meeting: July 18, 2017, 6:00 p.m.

I, Beth Gabor, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing original agenda was posted on April 14, 2017 in the following places:

• El Macero Country Club, 44571 Clubhouse Drive, El Macero, CA Yolo County Website: www.yolocounty.org

If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules & Regulations adopted in implementation thereof. In addition, a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting should contact YoloCSA@yolocounty.org or (530) 666-8153 as soon as possible and at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.